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co~~-!ISSIO!:rms I PROCEEDINGS. 

The Eoard of County Comoissioners met this 28th day of November, A. D. 1938, at 10:00 
o..11 

andAother bills on hand 
o'clock A. M., in special session for the purpose of paying,-, ·the Judges and Clerks of the past election/ 

and on motion duly made and carried warrants were issued to the followine claimants: 

Frank Schil t 

William Erickson 

ll.. E. Brink 

Nels Haglund 

Geo. V. Gonterman 

Workmen's Compensation Dept. 

Wayne l3oolil.l'1o'.Ver 

An:i E. Sjolin 

Ethel V. Conyers 

Alice M. Garvin 

Fra.'1.ces S. Euner 

Sylvia. Engstrom 

Mrs. J. J. McQ,.1ade 

Mrs. George Harrington 

Chris :Brown 

t~rs. J. F. Cra.mord 

Mrs. Irma Perrett 

?!.rs. Esther Wilcox 

L. S. Diemert 

Gertrude N"oonan 

Mrs. C. C. Sloss 

Bertha Den.'1ison 

F. J. Morean 

Richard Bates 

Casia Daly Martinez 

?Jrs. O. E. Castle 

La'.l.ra Eeath 

Ethel M. Neath 

Urs. R. E. Foster 

Golda B. Zingsheim 

Opal West 

Frances J3a.ker 

M~s. Alex Gordon 

Mrs. Ray Hc.rper 

Alma. Harper KelQsen 

Mrs. H.B. Gardner 

Mrs. Carl 5allade 

To!ll V. Finley 

}frs. M. A. Lynch 

Aileen Wil lia!Ils 

!itness & Mileage 

Labor, R & l3 

Labor, R & J3 

Labor, R & B 

Labor, R & ::9 

Premiums, Peace Officers & Road & Bridge 

Pipe, R & B 

Judge of Election 

" II II 

II II " 
Cler~ of Election 

It II II 

Jud~e of Election 

n II II 

II II II 

Clerk of Election 

" II II 

Judge of Election 

II II II 

II II II 

Clerk of Election 

II II II 

Judge of Election 

II II II 

II II II 

Clerk of Election 

II II " 

Judge of Election 

" II II 

II II II 

Clerk of Election 

II " II 

Judge of Election 

II II II 

1J II II " 
Clerk of Election 

II II II 

Judge of Election 

II II II 

II II II 

10.00 

41.28 

83.67 

83.67 

g3,67 

g3.79 

62.00 

11.50 

11.50 

11.50 

11.50 

11.50 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

10.50 

10.50 

10.50 

10.50 

14.oo 

14.oo 

14.oo 

14.oo 

14.oo 

9.50 

9.50 

9.50 

9.50 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

7.50 

7.50 

10.00 

41.2g 

83.67 

g3.67 

e3.67 

g3,79 

62.00 

11.50 

11.50 

11.50 

11.50 

11.50 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

10.50 

14.oo 

14.oo 

14.oo 

14.oo 

14.oo 

9.50 

9.50 

9.50 

9.50 

9.50 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

7.50 

11.00 

7.50 



Ruth Beebe 

Mrs. R. C. Dorr 

F.arry J. Bailey 

Mabelle Kandolin 

Louis Clark 

Beht. Bailey 

Fra:::ices C. Wren 

L. W. Ka.ndolin 

E. E. Hess 

Mrs •. J. r. Eull 

Mae Snyder 

Mrs •. Anna lies s 

Mrs • . Warren McCarger 

Eugene Williams 

Leander Matson · 

Herbert Schneider 

Charles VanDorn 

Mrs •. Thomas Scott 

Lawrence T. S~llivan 

?!.rs • . L. T. Sulli va.11 

An-:ia. .E. Cardwell 

?frs • . t!argaret Hennessy . 

Halsey Kortes 

Frank Cowdin 

Mrs. ?rels Irene 

Mrs • . Miles :Bundy 

Donald Kortes 

Eenry Cardwell 

Donald Irvine 

Rober.t E. Cardwell 

Clair. B. Martin 

Ettah. M. Demorest 

Jeane. H. Affioss 

Anna Fearn 

Waino Eskeli 

Margaret Butler 
i 

iV. K. Burford 

Milja _Aho 

Lillie E. Wist 

Florence "Jright 

Uary $11 ta.ma.1d 

Millie V.almberg 

G. W • . Larson 

Arthw:- C~eesbrough 

John S. Evans 

Zita Cneesbrough 

Katherine :Evans 

Urs. E• W• Easto~ 

Clerk of Election 

II " II 

Judge of Election 

II II II 

II II II 

Clerk of Election 

n II II 

Postage Election Supplies 

Judge of Election & Election Expense 

II II 

II II 

Clerk of 

II 

II 

~ 
lection 

11 " 11 & Misc. Expense 

Judee of Election & Mileage 

n II II 

II II n 

Clerk of Election 

Ju8.ge Bf Ele~tion 

" II n 

II II " 
Clerk of Election 

II II " 
Judge of Election 

" II " 
n II II 

Clerk of Election 

II n " 

& Postage 

Judge of Election & Poste~e 

II II II 

II n II 

Clerk of Election 

II II II 

Judge of Election 

II II II 

II II II 

Clerk of Election 

n II " 
Judge of Election 

II II " 
II II n 

Clerk of Election 

II II " 
Judge of Election 

II II II 

n II n & Postage 

Clerk of Election 

II II " 

Judge of Election 

7.50 

6.50 

6.50 

6.50 

3.75 

7.lto 

4.50 

4.50 

4.50 

13.50 

1s.30 

5.50 

5.00 

7.74 

5.00 

5.00 

6.oo 

6.oo 

6.oo 

6.oo 

6.oo 

8.82 

4.50 

4.50 

4.50 

17.00 

17.00 

17 .oo 

17.00 

17.00 

6.oo 
6.oo 

6.oo 

6.oo 

6.oo 

8.00 

8.00 

12.44 

8.00 

8.00 

6.oo 

7.50 

7.50 

6.50 

6.50 

6.50 

6.50 

· 6.50 

3.75 

7 J-'Q 

4.50 

4.50 

· 4.50 

12.00 

18.30 

5.50 

5.50 

5.50 

5.00 

5.00 

5.00 

6.oo 

6.oo 

6.oo 

6.oo 

6.oo 

8.$2 

4.50 

17.00 

17.00 

17.00 

17.00 

17.00 

6.oo 

6.oo 

6.oo 

6.oo 

6.00 

8.00 

8.00 

12.44 

8.00 

8.00 

6.oo 
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Mrs. A. G. Dru.11 

?.!rs. Roy Stafford 

Mrs. L. D. :Bechtel 

Mrs. Clyde King 

H. R. Thomson 

Harriet F. Dixon 

Ann N. Lawler 

C2.r:rie Dye 

J. H. Dickum 

Leonard Kingman 

Lulu tr. Mace 

Joe A. Tichenor 

Marie Welsh 

Ruth Corpening 

Paul W. Pearson 

W. J. Horn 

Geo. · U. Graff 

?/.argaret S. Pec?.rson _ 

A. R. Huston 

H. G. Uowry 

Ed Real 

Frank L. Jones 

Sadie Swn..'lson 

Leone Neal 

Renry Finch 

Claude Thompson 

L.A. Cunningha!Il 

Ida Nickell 

:Florence Cunningham . 

Robt. D. Young 

Edna Youne 

Vera Barlr.hurst 

Estella Ryan 

Al Varetta Barkhurst 

Josp:-hine B. Sanger 

ChArley Jenkins 

Ch?.rles J. Sanger 

Millie Sa.'l a-er 
. 0 

LeRoy Jenkins 

Urs. Fr~.nk A!lderson 

?,!rs. W:n. Johnson 

Mrs. Gus Ehlin 

Mrs. R. R. Cro,.,. 

Urs. Verne J. Anderson 

Awilda Platt 

Eva Willson 

?fary Wheatley 

Juclee of Election 

II II II & Postage 

Clerk of Election 

II II II 

Judge of Election 

" II II 

II " II 

Clerk of Election & Janitor Work 

Clerk of Election 

Judge of Election 

II II " & Mileage 

II II " 
Clerk of Election 

II II II 

Jud,ge of Election 

II II " 
II II II 

Cler!<: of ::lection 

II 

Judge of Election 

II II II 

" II II 

Clerk of Election 

ti n II & Mileage 

Judge of Election 

n n 

II II II 1 & Postage 

Clerk of Election 

II II n 

Judge of Election,Meals,Mileage & Postage 

n II II 

II II II 

Clerk of Election 

II II " 
Judge of Election 

II II II 

II II II 

Clerk of Election 

" II II 

Judge of Election 

II " 
" II II 

Cler~ of Election 

" II II 

Judge of Election & Postage 

" " II 

II II II 

,. 
, . 

· 6.oo 

7.16 

6.oo 

6.oo 

7.50 

7.50 

13.;n 

8.00 

14.gg 

8.00 

8.00 

8.00 

5.00 

5.00 

5.00 

5.00 

5.00 

5.00 

5.00 

9.4o 

6.50 

6.50 

10.83 

6.~o .; 

11.45 

6.oo 

6.oo 

6.oo 

6.oo 

4.oo 

4.oo 

4.oo 

4.oo 

4.oo 

5.50 

5.50 

5.50 

5.50 

10.00 

5.00 

5~00 

6.oo 

6.oo 

6.oo 

7.50 

7.50 

13.11 

9.50 

7.50 

8.00 

14.gg 

8.00 

8.00 

8.00 

5.00 

.5.00 

6.50 

1O.s3 

6.50 

6.~o ..; 

· 11.45 

. 6.oo 

. 6.oo 

6.oo 

6.00 

4.oo 

4.oo 

4.oo 

4~00 

4.oo 

5.50 

10.00 

5.00 

5~00 



Vireinia Toothaker 

"J. C. Tootb.a."--cer 

J; W. Clements 

We. Finley 

Ada. Carver 

Lillian Bechtel 

Grace Kuntzman 

Henry Taylor 

William T. Hays 

Katherine A. Wren 

Nellie P. Gooldy 

Bertha T. F.elwig 

Mrs. 0. C. Sheehan 

Bernice Yost 

,;v ilrna i''/'o od 

Mrt. Alice Jones 

C. · U. Mich~.elsen 

t!argueri te Dow 

Esther Patterson 

Abbie Toole 

Mildred Jesmer 

F. ·H. Burch 

Arthur T. Somers 

J. · S. Wenger 

Wm; George 

Dixie Petersen 

Ruth B. Larsen 

?!.rs. Joe Campbell 

Eula Richardson 

Cloyd A. Crone 

Mrs. Ralph Campbell 

Joe Campbell 

Ruby Va'l Deusen 

Evelyn 1Ninborne 

Anna McCann 

E. ·E. I.e.ney 

F. R. Freeman 

County Clerk 

Foster Lu;nber Co. 

Oscar Holmquist 

Ethel Swanson 

Demis Care 

Masonic Building Co. 

Alter & Rosary Society 

E• E. Eess 

Teton Cafe 

A. L. Dishop, Sr. 

Clerk of Election 

" II II 

Judge of Election~ Po~tage 

II II II 

" " II 

Clerk of Election 

II II II 

Judge of Election 

II II II 

II II II 

Clerk of Election 

II II " 
Judge of Election 

II II II 

II II II 

Clerk of Election 

II II & Postage 

Judge of Election 

II II " 
II " II 

Clerk of Election 

II II II & Postage 

Ju~e of Election 

II II II 

II " II 

Clerk of Election 

" II II & Postage 

Judge of Election. Meals & Postage 

II II II 

II II II 

Clerk of Election 

II II II 

Judge of Election & Postage 

" II II 

II II II 

Clerk of Election 

II II " 
Stamps & Freight 

Material, R & B 

Hall Rental
0

for Election 

Lists for Registry Agents 

Meals for Election Board 

Rall Rental for Elections (2) 

Meals for Election Boerd 

Labor & Truck. R & l3 

~eals for Election Board 

Water Coa;iissioner, Fees & MilP-age 

5.00 

5.00 

12.12 

7.50 

7.50 

7.50 

10.79 

7.50 

7.50 

7.50 

7.50 

6.oo 

6.oo 

-6.oo 

6.oo 

10.01 

5.50 

5.50 

5.50 

11.83 

10.50 

42.94 

4o. e5 

12.00 

7.50 

22.60 

30.00 

42.00 

20.00 

64.79 
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12.12 

7.50 

7.50 

6.50 

6.50 

6.50 

6.50 

6.50 

6.50 

. io. 79 

7.50 

7.50 

7.50 

7.50 

6.oo 

6.oo 

6.oo 

6.oo 

10.01 

16.72 

5.50 

11.83 

10.50 

10 .50 

12".00 

7.50 

22.60 

30.00 

42.00 

20.00 

64.79 
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,. 

Albert Aho Posta.ce for Election Returns 

Wilho M. Aho Mileage Election Supplies 

Watson Cigar Store Office Supplies 

Otto Lembcke Labor & ?.~aterial, R & B 

Columbine Mercantile Co. Supplies, R & B 

Theo. L. Wilk Supplies, R & B 

International Harvester Co. Aepairs, R & B 

Liberty Service Station Gas, R & B 

Moore Hardware & Iron Co. Supplies, R & B 

Geo. D. Barne.rd· Stationery Co. Supplies, R & B 

Interstate 1~otor Lines Inc. Freight, R & B 

w. H. Kistler Stationery Co. Office Supplies, R & B 

Routt County, Colorado Maintaining Road, R & B 

Fred C. Lebhart Court Reporter, Fees 
"" 

The ~ountain States Tel. & Tel. Co. Phones & Tolls 

Chas. F. Bundy 

R. A. Garetson 

State Treas"J.rer 

City of :Ra,....lins 

T. J. Connelly 

Katherine MacPherson 

Lester "N. Higby 

Mrs. J. A. Davis 

Luxus Cafe 

Loren Deraing 

Laura. ?J. Davies 

Mrs. Uels Irene 

Mrs. Leander Uatson 

Red's Cafe & Bar 

Mrs. ~illia.m D1ckinson,Treasurer 

l,!a.ry Ford 

Thomas Love 

D. T. Helwig 

Joh."l. G. Kelly 

Mrs. Kathryn DeRuiz 

Mountain Lodge No. 3-I O OF 

l~rs • J. S • :!'.:vans 

The P':'.rco Rotel 

F..arriette E. Wood 

Mrs. Treva Gooding 

l!rs. Orlando Petersen 

A• B. Er..rris 

Shelley Brickey 

John Kohl 

Mrs. F• n. Bridges 

~ick Lunch 

'.Vater Cotru:1issioner, Fees & ?.:ilea.ge 

Labor, R & n 

C~re of County Indigents 

We.ter Service to Carbon County 

Maintaining Road, R & B 

Lists for Registry Agents 

Labor Team, R & B 

Meals for Election Board 

Meal~ for Election Board 

Meals for Election Board 

Meals for Election Board 

~eals for Election Board 

Meals for Election Board 

Meals for Election Boa.rd 

Meals for Election Board 

~eals for Election Board 
.... 

Hall Rental, ~eals & Election Supplies 

Hall Rental & Postage Election Supplies 

Postage Election Supplies 

?.!eals Election Supplies 

Eall Rental for Election 

Meals for Election l3o&,rd 

Meals for Election Boa.rd 

Mea.ls for Election Boa.rd 

Meals for Election Boa.rd 

Meals for Election Eoard 

Advertising 

Meals for Election Boa.rd 

Postage Election Supplies 

Meals -for Election Board 

Meals for Election Board 

3.00 

3.20 

7.50 

26.00 

12.32 

22.49 

49.12 

3.79 

8.08 

35.00 

24.20 

156.10 

4o.og 

16.00 

60.00 

20.00 

4o.oo 

7.50 

8.20 

10.25 

10.00 

5.00 

4.oo 

17.35 

9.io 

11. 76 

5.00 

10.00 

5.00 

10.20 

5.00 

7.00 

3.50 

50.22 

3.00 

12.14 

5.00 

2.50 

3.00 

3.20 

7.50 

26.00 

23.96 

25.53 

22.49 

49.12 

3.79 

8.08 

35.00 

24.20 

156.10 

4o.os 

16.00 

60.00 

20.00 

4o.oo 

3.75 

8.20 

10.25 

10.00 

5.00 

4.oo 

7.50 

17 .35 

10.()0 

10.20 

5.00 

3.50 

50.22 

3.00 

12.14 

5.00 



- .. -· 
-- -- -_;- -=. --·-=--=- · --- - ·. - - - - - - - - . - -- - - -- - ' ---

Co::l:ilU:lity Church Circle 

l!rs. R. L. Rollo!.cy 

Euc;ene J.:cCarthy 

Edna Schneider 

1:ellie Jones 

?.!rs. H. s. Darknell 

A. F. Gates 

l.!rs. Chas • Ell is 

C. !. Cooper 

Je.ck le.nu 

l.!eals for Electio:i l:oE>.rd 

Uee.ls for Election Board 

~elephone Service 

. Clerk of Election 

II " " 
II " " 

Judee of Election 

II " 
• • " 

Table for Jail 
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2.50 2.50 

5.00 5.00 

13.50 13.50 

5.50 5.50 

g.50 g.50 

e.50 s.50 

e.50 s.50 

s.50 s.50 

s.50 e.50 

5.00 5.00 

No further businees appeari~ meet1D& was ree;ularly adjourned until Tuesdey, December Gth,1938 

llOAP.D or COffi~}~ISSIOm:RS OF CAP~Oll COU:.'T? 

!z1 --?or~~ . rman • 

... 


